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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4663 

ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022 

  

FOUR-LANING OF AGAR-UJJAIN NH 

  

4663. SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH SOLANKY: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend the existing four-

 lane National Highway from Agra to Ujjain; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the length and extent up to 

 which the said road would be extended? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) to (b)   Agra to Ujjain stretch (around 60 Km) is part of Ujjain to 

Jhalawar NH 552G (133.575 Km) and current lane configuration of the 

stretch is intermediate or 2 lane except 4 lane in Agra city portion. 

At present, the work of widening of Ujjain-Jhalawar road to 2 lane 

with paved shoulder is progressing with physical progress of 46%. 
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